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March 18, 2003

VIA: Fax

Dear Kivalliq Distribution List:

Re: Your comments on an application for land use permits.
NIRB File #: 03UN040

Project Title: Char River Bridge project
Proponent: Community Government and Transportation

The Nunavut Impact Review Board received a water licence applications for the above-
mentioned project. Please use the NIRB file no. 03UN048, and the contact person listed
below, in all future correspondence regarding this application.

The permit application documents are available through the internet on the NIRB fip site
at fip://ftp.nirb.yk.com in the folder “03UNO040™.

Please assess the project proposal for the potential effects on the ecosystemic and socio-
economic environments, from your knowledge of the area or your field of expertise and
forward your comments and recommendations to NIRB by Wednesday, April 9, 2003.

A comment form has been included with the package.

If you have any questions regarding the application, please do not hesitate to contact our
office. Your input is greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

Gladys Joudrey
Environmental Assessment Officer
Phone (867) 983-2593
Fax (867) 983-2574 or
(867) 983-2594
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COMMENT FORM FOR NIRB SCREENINGS

The Nunavut Impact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the ecosystem for
the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the environmental and scio-
economic impacts of the project proposals, NIRB would like to hear your concerns, comments
and suggestions about the following project application:

F-5676

Project Title: Char River Bridge Project

Proponent: CG&T

Location: Rankin Inlet, Nunavuat

Comments Due By: Wednesday, April 9, 2003 NIRB #: 03UNO040
Indicate your concerns about the project proposal below:

0 no concems 0 wadrtuonal uses of land

0 water quality O Inuit harvesting activities

0 terrain 0 community involvement and consultation

O air quality O local development in the area

[J wildlife and their habitat [ tourism in the area

0 marine mammals and their habitat [ hurnan health issues

0 birds and theixr habitat O other:

[ fish and their habitat

(J heritage resources in area

Please describe the concerns indicated above:

Do you have any suggestions or recommendations for this application?

,{
l

Do you support the project Emposal? YesO No(O Any additional comments?

Name of person commenting: of

Position: Organization:

Signature: Date:
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Distribution List for NIRB File #: 03UN040
Project Name: Char River Bridge Project

Kivallig List
# of Pages

Contact Name:
Nunavut:
NTI Director of Lands & Resources
Kivallig IA Chief Land Administrator
NPC Brian Aglukark
NWB Phyllis Beaulieu
NWMB Josee Galipeau
Keewatin Wildlife = Chairperson
Federation
Inuit Hentage Trust William Beveridge
Federal:
DIAND - Nunavut  Tina Watts
DIAND- Water Paunl Smith
DFO Jordan DeGroot
EC Colette Meloche
Territorial Government:
Sustainable Dev. Earle Baddaloo
HSS Geraldine Osborne
CGT Todd Romaine
CLEY Dr. Douglas Stenton
Other:
Wildlife Biologist ~ Mitch Campbell
Communities:
Rankin Inlet: X0C 0G0
Hamlet SAQ
Aqgiggiak HTO Chairperson

8679832574

Phone #:

983-2517

867-645-2810
867-857-2242
867-360-6336
867-975-6962
867-857-2695

867-979-0731

867-975-4280
867-975-4550
867-979-8007
867-975-4639

867-975-5910
867-975-5743
867-645-8100
867-975-5500

867-857-2770

867-645-2953
867-645-2350

T-268

P.003/003

Fax #;

983-2723

867-645-3855
867-857-2243
367-360-6369
867-979-7785
867-857-2990

867-979-6700

867-979-6445
867-975-4560
867-979-8039
867-975-4645

867-975-5984
867-975-5705
867-645-8143
867-975-5504

867-857-2986

867-645-2146
867-645-3257

F-578



