

NW B4CHA

March 18, 2003

VIA: Fax

Dear Kivalliq Distribution List:

Re: Your comments on an application for land use permits.

NIRB File #: 03UN040

Project Title: Char River Bridge project

Proponent: Community Government and Transportation

The Nunavut Impact Review Board received a water licence applications for the abovementioned project. Please use the NIRB file no. 03UN040, and the contact person listed below, in all future correspondence regarding this application.

The permit application documents are available through the internet on the NIRB ftp site at ftp://ftp.nirb.yk.com in the folder "03UN040".

Please assess the project proposal for the potential effects on the ecosystemic and socioeconomic environments, from your knowledge of the area or your field of expertise and forward your comments and recommendations to NIRB by Wednesday, April 9, 2003.

A comment form has been included with the package.

If you have any questions regarding the application, please do not hesitate to contact our office. Your input is greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

Gladys Joudrey Environmental Assessment Officer Phone (867) 983-2593 Fax (867) 983-2574 or

(867) 983-2594

INTERNAL
PC ZP
LA PB
OM
TA
BS
ST
ED
CEO
BRD
EXT.

Man 19,2003 Public Registry

030318 CHA NIRB Request - ILAE

## COMMENT FORM FOR NIRB SCREENINGS

The Nunavut Impact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the ecosystem for the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the environmental and scioeconomic impacts of the project proposals, NIRB would like to hear your concerns, comments and suggestions about the following project application:

Project Title: Char River Bridge Proj	ect		
Proponent: CG&T			
Location: Rankin Inlet, Nunavut			
Comments Due By: Wednesday, April	9, 2003 NIRB #: 03UN040		
Indicate your concerns about the projec	t proposal below:		
no concerns	☐ traditional uses of land		
□ water quality	☐ Inmit harvesting activities		
□ terrain	© community involvement and consultation		
□ air quality	☐ local development in the area		
☐ wildlife and their habitat	tourism in the area		
marine mammals and their habitat	□ human health issues		
☐ birds and their habitat	🗆 other:		
☐ fish and their habitat			
heritage resources in area			
Please describe the concerns indicated a	bove:		
Do you have any suggestions or recommendations for this application?			
D	N. C. A 1122 - 1		
Do you support the project proposal? Y	es   No   Any auditional comments:		
	Will and the second sec		
Name of person commenting:	of		
Position: Organization:			
	Organization:		
Signature:	Date:		

867-645-2350

867-645-3257

Distribution List for NIRB File #: 03UN040 Project Name: Char River Bridge Project

Kivalliq List	
# of Pages	

Aqiggiak HTO

	Contact Name:	Phone #:	Fax #:
Nunavut:			
NTI	Director of Lands & Resources	983-2517	983-2723
Kivalliq IA	Chief Land Administrator	867-645-2810	867-645-3855
NPC	Brian Aglukark	867-857-2242	867-857-2243
NWB	Phyllis Beaulieu	867-360-6336	867-360-6369
NWMB	Josee Galipeau	867-979-6962	867-979-7785
Keewatin Wildlife Federation	Chairperson	867-857-2695	867-857-2990
Inuit Heritage Trust	William Beveridge	867-979-0731	867-979-6700
Federal:			
DIAND - Nunavut	Tina Watts	867-975-4280	867-979-6445
DIAND- Water	Paul Smith	867-975-4550	867-975-4560
DFO	Jordan DeGroot	867-979-8007	867-979-8039
EC	Colette Meloche	867-975-4639	867-975-4645
Territorial Govern	nent:	1	
Sustainable Dev.	Earle Baddaloo	867-975-5910	867-975-5984
HSS	Geraldine Osborne	867-975-5743	867-975-5705
CGT	Todd Romaine	867-645-8100	867-645-8143
CLEY	Dr. Douglas Stenton	867-975-5500	867-975-5504
Other:			
Wildlife Biologist	Mitch Campbell	867-857-2770	867-857-2986
_			
Communities: Rankin Inlet: X0C 0G	0		
Hamlet	SAO	867-645-2953	867-645-2146
	C1 :	0/7 /47 0040	A

Chairperson